
1 Engine

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 10100-FYBF-200 ��� (������ MASAI,� 50CC�� ) Engine 1
2 90139-06030-0000 ���� Bolt 1
3 90128-FYXF-000 ���� M6×28(� ) Flange Bolt M6×28 4
4 16101-FYEY2-000 ������ Insulate Plate.Carburetor 1
5 16103-FYEY2-000 ��� (70) Intake Pipe 1
6 17192-FYBE4-000 ��� Speed Limiter 1
7 16100-FYBE8-000 ����� Carburetor 1
8 17205-FYHE-000 ����� Hoop.Air Filter 1
9 17210-FYBE4-000 ����� Air Filter 1
10 17211-FYIE-000 ������� Outer Cover.Air Filter 1
11 11362-FYBF-00B �� (� ,MASAI) Chain Cover(Black,MASAI) 1
12 GB5787-86-06035-L ���� M6×35 Flange Bolt M6×35 1
13 GB5787-86-06030-L ���� M6×33 Flange Bolt M6×33 1
14 16105-FYGF-000 ������� Gasket.Intake Pipe 1
15 17191-FYHE-000 ����� Washer.Intake Pipe 1

2 Seat & Covers



Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 61100-FYHE-10R ���� (� ) FR.Fender(red) 1

61100-FYHE-10B ���� (� ) FR.Fender(black)
61100-FYHE-1BL ���� (� ) FR.Fender(Blue)

2 90112-FYEY2-000 ���� M6*15 Step Bolt M6*15 3
3 61139-FYBE11-000 ����� (� ) FR.grid.R 1
4 61138-FYBE11-000 ����� (� ) FR.grid.L 1
5 GB818-85-06016-B ����� M6×16 Crosshead Screw M6*16 4
6 GB6177-86-06000-B ���� M6 Flange Nut M6 4
7 83520-FYBE11-00R ���� (� ) FR.Side Cover.R(red) 1

83520-FYBE11-O0B ���� (� ) FR.Side Cover.R(black)
83520-FYBE11-OBL ���� (� ) FR.Side Cover.R(blue)

8 83620-FYBE11-00R ���� (� ) FR.Side Cover.L(red) 1
83620-FYBE11-O0B ���� (� ) FR.Side Cover.L(black)
83620-FYBE11-OBL ���� (� ) FR.Side Cover.L(blue)

9 90616-FYBQ-00C ������� M6*16 Inner Hex Bolt M6*16 8
10 GB95-85-06000-B �� 6 Flat Washer 6 8
11 90608-FYBQ-00C ������� M6*8 Inner Hex Bolt M6*8 2
12 77200-FYIE7-00R ���� (� ,�� ) Seat Assy(red,Double Color) 1

77200-FYIE7-O0B ���� (� ,�� ) Seat Assy(black,Double Color)
77200-FYIE7-OBL ���� (� ,�� ) Seat Assy(blue,Double Color)

13 83502-FYBE11-00R ���� (� ) RR.Side Cover.R(red) 1
83502-FYBE11-O0B ���� (� ) RR.Side Cover.R(black)
83502-FYBE11-OBL ���� (� ) RR.Side Cover.R(blue)

14 83602-FYBE11-00R ���� (� ) RR.Side Cover.L(red) 1
83602-FYBE11-O0B ���� (� ) RR.Side Cover.L(black)
83602-FYBE11-OBL ���� (� ) RR.Side Cover.L(blue)

15 90620-FYBQ-00C ������� M6*20 Inner Hex Bolt M6*20 2
16 83710-FYBE12-00R ��� (� ) RR.Fender(red) 1

83710-FYBE12-O0B ��� (� ) RR.Fender(black)
83710-FYBE12-OBL ��� (� ) RR.Fender(blue)

17 50126-FYG-000 ��� Gum Washer 2
18 GB5787-86-06012-B ���� M6*12 Flange Bolt M6*12 1



3 Fuel Tank

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 GB5787-86-08025-B ���� M8×25 Flange Bolt M8*25 1
2 17500-FYIE7-000 �� Fuel Tank 1
3 35020-FYIE7-000 ��� (� ) Cap.Fuel Tank 1
4 18541-FYIE7-000 ��� One-way Valve 1
5 17503-FYBE11-000 ����� Fixing Pad.Fuel Tank 2
6 90424-06012-L ������� M6*12 Cross Head Screw M6*12 4
7 61137-FYBE11-000 ������� Bush.Fender 2
8 17517-FYBE11-000 ������ Belt.Fuel Tank 1
9 19581-FYIE-000 ������ Hoop,cooler tube 1
10 16950-FYBE11-000 ���� Fuel Cock 1
11 91101-FYEY2-000 �� Fuel Pipe 1



4 Steering Column

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 51001-FYEY2-000 ����� Steering Column Comp. 1
2 51002-FYEY2-000 ��� (��� ) Upper Bridge Plate 1
3 90302-FYT5-001 �� 26×40×2.6 Washer 26×40×2.6 1
4 53212-FYEY2-001 ��� (���� ) Bottom Cone Race 1
5 53201-FYEY2-001 �� (���� ) Ball Race 2
6 53211-FYEY2-001 ��� (���� ) Upper Cone Race 1
7 53214-FYEY2-000 ������� Dust Cap 1
8 53207-FYEY2-000 ������� Adjusting Nut 1
9 GB5789-86-08030-C ���� M8*30 Flange Bolt M8*30 2
10 GB6187-86-08000-C ���� M8 Self Lock Nut M8 4
11 GB5787-86-08040-C ���� M8*40 Flange Bolt M8*40 2
12 53231-FYHE5-000 ��� Lower Bridge Plate 1
13 53215-FYEY2-000 ������ Dust Seal 1
14 53221-FYEY2-000 ���� Steering Nut 1
15 53112-FYEY2-000 ������ Lower Holder.Handle Bar 2
16 53111-FYEY2-000 ������ Upper Holder.Handle Bar 2
17 GB70-85-08100-C ����� M8×100 Inner Hex Bolt M8*100 1
18 GB70-85-08114-C ����� M8*114 Inner Hex Bolt M8*14 3
19 53222-FYIE8-000 ������ Gasket.Steer Nut 1



5 Front Wheel And Short Absorber

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 44301-FYEY2-001 ��� (204) FR.Wheel Axle(204) 1 ��� 15
2 37220-FYBQ-000 ���� Magnet 1
3 45353-FYEY2-000 ����� M8*20 Bolt.Disc Brake 4
4 46001-FYHE5-000 ��� (� ) Disc Brake Plate(Black) 1
5 GB5787-86-06012-B ���� M6×12 Flange Bolt M6*12 1
6 45101-FYEY2-000 ����� Fuel Tube Clip 1
7 51500-FYEY2-100 ���� (� ,� ) FR.Shock Absorber.L(black) 1
8 44312-FYEY2-000 ������� Bush.L 1
9 44650-FYHE5-00B ����� (1.85*12,��� ) FR.Wheel Assy(Full black) 1

44650-FYIE2-20R ����� (��  12�� ) FR.Wheel Assy(red,black hub 12) 1
44650-FYIE2-20J ����� (�  12�� ) FR.Wheel Assy(Golden,black hub 12)
44650-FYIE2-2BL ����� (�  12�� ) FR.Wheel Assy(blue,black hub 12)

10 42711-FYHE-200 ���� (110/70-12) Outer Tire(110/70-12) 1
42711-FYIE7-000 �� (2.75-12 FYM) Outer Tire(2.75-12 FYM) 1

11 42713-FYHE-100 ���� Flap 1
12 42712-FYHE-200 �� (110/70-12) Inner Tire (110/70-12) 1

42712-FYIE7-000 �� (2.75-12 FYM) Inner Tire(2.75-12 FYM) 1
13 44313-FYEY2-000 ����� Right Bush.FR.Wheel 1
14 51400-FYEY2-100 ���� (� ,� ) FR.Shock Absorber.R(black) 1
15 GB6187-86-12000X-B ���� M12×1.25 Self Lock Nut M12×1.25 1 � 1��
16 GB5789-86-08025-B ���� M8×25 Flange Bolt M8*25 2
17 37281-FYHE-000 �������� Bracket.Sensor 1
18 45100-FYHE5-000 ���� Disc Brake Assy 1
19 35341-FYHE5-000 �������� Joint Pipe 1
20 42651-FYHE5-00B ����� (1.85×12,� ) Rim(black) 1
21 44613-FYHE-100 ��� (12") Inner Spoke Wire 12" 16
22 44614-FYHE-100 ��� (12") Outer Spoke Wire 12" 16
23 44612-FYHE-00B ��� (� ) FR.Brake Hub(Black) 1



6  FR, LIQUID BRAKE ASSY

Ser. No. part code Chinese Description Reqd. No. Remark
1 46200-FYHE5-000 ����� Master Pump Comp 1
2 46100-FYIE-000 ������ Oil Tube Assy 1
3 46300-FYHE-00B ������ Brake Caliper Comp 1
4 46350-FYHE-000 ������ Brake Shoe Comp 2
5 53175-FYIE-000 ����� Front Brake Handle 1
6 GB818-85-04014-B ����  M4*14 Cross Head Screw M4*14 2
7 46215-FYHE-000 �������� Bracket.Master Pump 1
8 46211-FYHE-000 ��� Oil Cap 1
9 46213-FYHE-000 ������ Gasket.Oil Cap 1
10 53177-FYHE-000 ������ Fixing Bolt.Handle 2
11 GB5787-86-06022-L ���� M6*22 Flange Bolt M6*22 2
12 GB6187-86-06000-G ����  M6 Self Lock Nut M6 2
13 45100-FYHE5-000 ���� Disc Brake Assy 1
14 46351-FYHE-000 ������� Locate Clip.Brake Shoe 2



7 Rear Wheel

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 44301-FYT8-000 ��� FR.Wheel Axle 1 ��� 12
2 45353-FYEY2-000 ����� M8*20 Bolt.Disc Brake 4
3 43201-FYIE2-000 ���� RR.Brake Disc Plate 1
4 42315-FYIE2-000 ��� (43) Bush.L 1
5 42650-FYHE5-00B ����� (1.85*12,��� ) RR.Wheel Rim(Full Black) 1

42650-FYIE2-20R/20J/2BL ����� (�� /� /�  12�� ) RR.Wheel Assy(Red/Golden/Blue,Black hub) 1
6 42711-FYHE-200 ���� (110/70-12) Outer Tire(110/70-12) 1

42711-FYIE7-000 �� (2.75-12 FYM) Outer Tire(2.75-12 FYM) 1
7 42712-FYHE-200 �� (110/70-12) Inner Tire (110/70-12) 1

42712-FYIE7-000 �� (2.75-12 FYM) Inner Tire(2.75-12 FYM) 1
8 42713-FYHE-100 ���� Flap.Tire 1

9 41201-FYIE2-000 �� (39� 428� ) Sprocket

1

For framenumbers up 
to 
ZFEMS0006A001239 
and 
ZFEPB12506A001359

9 41201-FYIE7-000 �� (39� 428� ) Sprocket 1

For framenumbers 
higher than 
ZFEMS0006A001240 
and 
ZFEPB12506A001360

9 90117-08025-00C ���� Bolt.Sproket 1

For framenumbers up 
to 
ZFEMS0006A001239 
and 
ZFEPB12506A001359

10 GB5783-86-08028-B ���� M8*28 Bolt.Sproket 4

For framenumbers 
higher than 
ZFEMS0006A001240 
and 
ZFEPB12506A001360

11 42316-FYIE2-000 ��� (31.5) Bush.R 1
12 GB6187-86-12000X-B ���� M12×1.25 Self Lock Nut M12×1.25 1 � 1��
13 GB5787-86-06020-G ���� M6*20 Flange Screw M6*20 2
14 43200-FYIE5-000 ����� RR.Disc Brake Assy 1
15 GB5787-86-06012-B ���� M6×12 Flange Bolt M6*12 1
16 97780-50012-00 ������ Tapping Screw 2
17 44613-FYHE-100 ��� (12") Inner Spoke Wire 12" 16
18 44614-FYHE-100 ��� (12") Outer Spoke Wire 12" 16
19 42651-FYHE5-00B ����� (1.85×12,� ) Rim(black) 1
20 42652-FYIE2-00B ��� (� ) RR.Brake Hub(Black) 1

21 41211-FYIE7-000 ������ Half-ring piece.Sprocket 2

For framenumbers 
higher than 
ZFEMS0006A001240 
and 
ZFEPB12506A001360



8  Rear Brake Assy.   

Ser. No.  part code Chinese Description Reqd. No. Remark
1 43231-FYIE2-000 �������� Fixing Plate.Rear Brake 1
2 43232-FYIE2-000 ������ Fixing Screw 2
3 43235-FYIE2-000 ����� Pad.Rear Brake 2
4 43230-FYIE2-000 ������� Tube.Oil Cap 1
5 43231-FYIE2-000 ���� Locate Clip 2
6 90401-10805-00 ���� Bolt with hole 1
7 90201-10118-00 �� Washer 4
8 43260-FYIE7A-000 ������ Oil Pipe.RR.Disc Brake 1
9 43201-FYIE5-000 �������� RR.Brake Switch Cable 1
10 43210-FYIE2-000 ������� RR.Disc Brake Pump Assy 1
11 43220-FYIE2-000 ��������� Top Pole.RR.Disc Brake 1
12 GB6170-86-06000-B ���� M6 Hex Bolt M6 1
13 43215-FYIE2-000 U��� U Bracket 1
14 GB91-85-15015-B ��� Split Pin 1
15 43365-FYIE2-000 �� Screw 1
16 43360-FYIE2-000 ��������� Oil Pipe Comp.Brake Oil Cup 1
17 43362-FYIE2-000 �� RR.Brake Oil Cup 1



9 Rear Fork

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 52400-FYEY2-200 ��������� RR.Shock Absorber Assy(Black) 1
2 GB6187-86-10000X-C ���� M10×1.25 Lock Nut M10×1.25 2
3 GB5787-86-10040-C ���� M10*40 Flange Bolt M10*40 1
4 GB5787-86-10055-C ���� M10*55 Flange Bolt M10*55 1
5 52100-FYIE2-000 ����� RR.Fork Assy 1
6 GB6172-86-08000-B ����� M8 Hex Nut M8 2
7 GB5783-86-08060-B ���� M8×60 Hex Bolt M8*60 2
8 40543-FYIE-100 ����� Chain Adjuster 2
9 GB6187-86-12000X-B ���� M12×1.25 Self Lock Nut M12×1.25 1 � 13��
10 GB/T276-94-6001-2RS �� 6001 Bearing 6001 4
11 GB819-85-06012-B ����� M6×12 Cross Head Screw M6*12 1
12 52107-FYIE2-000 ���� (�� ) Chain Slider 1
13 90121-FYBE11-000 ���� RR.Fork Axle 1 ��� 9
14 52118-FYEY2-00B ������ (� ,� ) Protector.Chain Slider.R(Black) 1
15 52144-FYEY2-000 ���� (� ) Chain Slider.R 1
16 52143-FYEY2-001 ���� (� ) Chain Slider.Mid 1
17 45012-FYEY2-001 �� (23.5*16,�� 8.5) Bush 23.5*16 1
18 52142-FYEY2-100 ��� Joint Plate 1
19 52141-FYEY2-000 ���� (� ) Chain Slider.L 1
20 52117-FYEY2-00B ������ (� ,� ) Protector.Chain Slider.L(Black) 1
21 45353-FYEY2-000 ����� M8*20 Bolt.Disc Brake 2
22 GB6177-86-06000-C ���� M6 Flange Nut M6 3
23 90109-FYEY2-001 �� M6*55 Bolt M6*55 3
24 GB1243.1-83-08B96-G �� 08B96(�� ) Chain 08B96(golden) 1



10 Frame

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No.
1 35000-FYHE5-000 �� Main Lock 1
2 GB818-86-05012-B ���� M6×12 Cross Screw M6*12 2
3 50167-FYHE3-000 ������ Plate.FR.Side Cover.R 1
4 50720-FYIE7-000 ����� (� ) RR.Footrest.R 1
5 50762-FYIE7-000 ����� (� ) RR.Footrest.L 1
6 GB5787-86-06012-B ���� M6×12 Flange Bolt M6*12 2
7 GB5787-86-08040-C ���� M8*40 Flange Bolt M8*40 2
8 50168-FYHE3-000 ������ Plate.FR.Side Cover.L 1
9 GB818-85-06012-B ���� M6×12 Flange Bolt M6*12 2
10 GB5787-86-08012-B ���� M8×12 Flange Bolt M6*12 2
11 81725-FYBE4-000 �� Type Name 1
12 50100-FYIE7-100 �� Frame Body 1
13 GB70-85-08050-C �� M8*50 Screw M8*50 2
14 17502-FYHE3-000 ������ Rubber Washer.Fuel Tank 1
15 GB6187-86-08000-C ���� M8 Self Lock Nut M8 2
16 GB6187-86-10000X-C ���� M10×1.25 Lock Nut M10×1.25 1
17 87539-FYBE4-000 ����� Mark, Anti Tampering 1
18 GB819-85-06020-C ������ M6*20 Cross Head Screw M6*20 1
19 43469-FYBE12-100 ������� Bush.Brake Pedal 1
20 GB5783-86-10115X-C ���� M10*115 Hex Bolt M10*115 1
21 41203-FYEY2-000 ���������� Bush.Chain Tensioer 2
22 41202-FYEY2-100 ����� Chain Tensioer 1
23 GB70-85-08055-C �� M8*55 Screw M8*55 1
24 90906-FYEY2-000 �� Bearing 2
25 GB5783-86-08110-C ���� M8*110 Hex Bolt M8*110 1
26 GB5783-86-08140-B ���� M8*140 Hex Bolt M8*140 1
27 50761-FYIE7-000 ����� (� ) Bracket.RR.Footrest.L 1
28 50710-FYIE7-000 ����� (� ) RR.Footrest.L 1
29 80106-FYIE7-000 ������ Bracket.RR.Fender 1
30 3KW-F139X-0000 ��� Cushion 2
31 GB6177-86-06000-B ���� M6 Flange Nut M6 2
32 GB95-85-10000-B �� 10 Flat Washer 10 2
33 50193-FYIE7-000 ����� Rubber Cap 2



11 Electric Units

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 30510-FYEY2-000 ���� Ignition Coil 1
2 30710-FYHE-000 ���� Cap.Spark Plug 1
3 GB5787-86-06016-B ���� M6×16 Flange Bolt M6*16 2
4 30410-FYBE4-000 CDI�� CDI Assy 1
5 30411-FYHE-000 CDI���� Boot.CDI 1
6 GB5787-86-06012-B ���� M6×12 Flange Bolt M6*12 3
7 31600-FYIE7-000 ��� Rectifier 1
8 38301-FYBQ-000 ��� Flasher 1
9 38100-FYIE7-000 �� (E-MARK) Horn (E-MARK) 1
10 GB818-85-05012-B ���� M5×12 Screw M5*12 1
11 GB6177-86-06000-B ���� M6 Flange Nut M6 1
12 38110-FYHE5-000 ������ Bracket.Horn 1



12 Lamps

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 55102-FYIE7-00R/00B/0BL ��� (� /� /� ) FR.Cover(red/Black/Blue) 1
2 33100-FYY3-000 ����� Headlight Assy 1
3 GB/T13806.2-92-04012-L ���� ST4×12 Tapping Screw ST4×12 3
4 90616-FYBQ-00C ������� M6*16 Inner Hex Bolt M6*16 4
5 GB96-85-06000-B ����� 6 Flat Washer 6 6
6 50126-FYG-000 ��� Gum Washer 4
7 GB6177-86-06000-C ���� M6 Flange Nut M6 6
8 51700-FYIE7-000 ����� Lower Bracket.Headlight 1
9 GB5787-86-06012-B ���� M6×12 Flange Bolt M6*12 1
10 33420-FYBQ-20B ���� (� ) FR.Indicator.R 1
11 51620-FYIE7-000 ����� Right Bracket.Headlight 1
12 37200-FYHE5-000 ���� Meter assy 1
13 51610-FYIE7-000 ����� Left Bracket.Headlight 1
14 33410-FYBQ-20B ���� (� ) FR.Indicator.L 1
15 90620-FYBQ-00C ������� M6*20 Inner Hex Bolt M6*20 2
16 90304-FY8-000 ��� 6 Large Washer 6 2
17 18293-FYBQ-000 �� 3 Rubber Ring 3 2
18 GB818-85-06016-B ����� M6×16 Crosshead Screw M6*16 4
19 GB6177-86-06000-B ���� M6 Flange Nut M6 4
20 33520-FYBQ-20B ���� (� ) RR.Indicator.R 1
21 33510-FYBQ-20B ���� (� ) RR.Indicator.L 1
22 33720-FYIE7-000 ���� (� ) Bracket.Taillight(Black) 1
23 GB6177-86-05000-C ���� M5 Flange Nut M5 1
24 33741-FYT3A-000 ���� RR.Reflector 1
25 33700-FYBQ-20B ���� Taillight Assy 1
26 37220-FYBQ-000 speedometer sensor 1
27 37850-FYHE5-000 speedometer cable 1



13 Handle Pipe

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 53166-FYIE-000 ������� Grip.Handle Pipe 1
2 35200-FYIE5-000 ����� Switch.Handle  Pipe.L 1
3 53190-FYHE-000 ��������� Bracket.Clutch 1
4 53173-FY5-000 ������� Sheath.Rocker Arm.Handle.L 1
5 53100-FYIE5-000 ��� Handle Pipe 1
6 GB70-85-06025-C ����� M6*25 Inner Hex Bolt M6*25 2
7 GB70-85-06020-C ����� M6x20 Inner Hex Bolt M6*20 2
8 53214-FYHE-000 ������� Bush 2
9 53217-FYHE-000 ������ 1
10 GB6170-86-06000-C ���� M6 Hex Nut M6 4
11 53102-FYHE3-00R/BL ���� (MASAI�� /� ) Sheath.Handle Pipe.(red/blue) 1
12 53216-FYIE-000 ������ Connecting Pole.Handle Bar 1
13 53101-FYIE-100 ������ Inner Sheath.Handle Bar 1
14 53218-FYHE-000 ������ 1
15 35030-FYIE5-000 ���� Turn-off Switch 1
16 53160-FYT9-000 ������ Bracket.Throttle 1
17 53141-FYEY2-000 �������� Core.Throttle 1
18 53142-FYIE-000 ����� Grip.Throttle 1
19 17910-FYEY2-002 ��� Throttle Cable 1
20 22870-FYEY2-002 ��� Clutch Cable 1
21 88110-FYBQ-000 ��� (� .�� ) RR.Mirror.L(black) 1
22 88120-FYBQ-000 ��� (� .�� ) RR.Mirror.R(black) 1
23 53195-FYHE-000 ���� Clutch Lever 1
24 53196-FYHE-000 �������� Fixing Bolt.Clutch Lever 1
25 53197-FYHE-000 ������ Adjusting Bolt.Clutch Lever 1
26 53198-FYHE-000 ������ Adjusting Nut.Clutch Lever 1
27 GB5787-86-06020-L ���� M6×20 Flange Bolt M6*20 1
28 53191-FYHE-000 ������ Bracket.Clutch Lever 1
29 90302-FYHE-000 �� Spring Washer 1
30 GB6177-86-06000-B ���� M6 Flange Nut M6 1

14 Footrest & Stand



Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 50351-FYIE-000 ����� (��� ) Bottom Plate.Engine 1
2 GB5787-86-06020-B ���� M6×20 Flange Bolt M6*20 2
3 50620-FYBQ-YGB ��� (� .��� ) FR.Footrest.R(black) 1
4 GB91-86-32024-C ��� 3.2*24 Split Pin 3.2*24 2
5 50712-FYEY2-000 �������� Spring.RR.Footrest.R 1
6 50713-FYEY2-000 ���� RR.Footrest Pin 2
7 50600-FYIE-000 �������� Footrest Lever(black) 1
8 GB9074.17-88-08040-C ������ M8*40 Hex Combination Bolt M8*40 4
9 23400-FYEY2-001 ��� Shifting Pole 1
10 GB5787-86-06020-B ���� M6×20 Flange Bolt M6*20 1
11 50711-FYEY2-000 �������� Spring.RR.Footrest.L 1
12 43410-FYEY2-000 ������� Spring.RR.Brake Pedal 1
13 GB91-85-32024-C ��� Split Pin 1
14 GB95-85-14000-B ��� Flat Washer 1
15 28300-FYEY2-001 ��� Starter Pole 1
16 GB5789-86-06025-B ���� M6×25 Flange Bolt M6×25 1
17 43400-FYIE2-00B ������� RR.Brake Pedal Assy 1
18 45012-FYEY2-000 �� (19.5*1.6,�� 8.5) Bush 19.5*1.6 2
19 50610-FYBQ-YGB ��� (� .��� ) FR.Footrest.L(black) 1
20 GB5787-86-06030-L ���� M6*30 Flange Bolt M6×33 1
21 52102-FYHE5-000 ������� Spring Bush.Side Stand 1
22 90120-FYHE5-000 ����� Bolt.Side Stand 1
23 GB6170-86-10000-C ���� M10 Hex Nut M10 1
24 50530-FYHE5-000 ��� Side Stand 1
25 50532-FYHE5-000 ����������� Outer Return Spring.Side Stand 1
26 50531-FYHE5-000 ����������� Inner Return Spring.Side Stand 1



15 Exhaust Pipe & Muffler

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No. Remark
1 18208-FYIE7-000 ���� Stuff Pipe 1
2 GB818-86-06012-B ���� M6×12 Cross Screw M6*12 2
3 18207-FYEY2-000 �� Ring Mat 2
4 GB6170-86-08000-B ���� M8 Hex Nut M8 2
5 GB70-85-08025-B ����� M8×25 Inner Hex Bolt M8*25 2
6 18233-FYHE3-000 ������� Bush.Muffler 1
7 18253-FYHE3-000 ����� Hanger.Muffler 1
8 18225-FYHE-000 ������� Hoop.Muffler 2
9 18230-FYIE7-000 ��������� (� 2��� ) Muffler Assy(with 2 Pieces of Hoop) 1
10 18204-FYBE4-000 ����� Exhuast Pie 1
11 18292-FYG-000 ������ Gasket.Exhuast Pipe 1
12 GB6177-86-06000-B ���� M6 Flange Nut M6 2
13 18218-FYHE3-000 ����� (�� ) Protection Ring 1
14 90608-FYBQ-00C ������� M6*8 Inner Hex Bolt M6*8 3



16 Label & Emblem

Ser. No. Part Code Chinese Description Reqd.No.
1 87530-FYIE7-00R/0BL ���� (� /�  MASAI) Sticket Set(red/Blue MASAI) 1
2 87010-FYEY-000 ��������� Tool Kit 1
3 91165-FYGT2-000 �� Band 12
4 91165-FYBQ-000 �� (3*145) Band(3*145) 10
5 88000-FYIE7-100 ����� (MASAI) User's Manual(MASAI) 1
6 88051-FYIE7-100 ����� (�� ) Promote Card(French) 1
7 88051-FYIE7-000 ����� (�� ) Promote Card(English) 1
8 88051-FYIE7-200 ����� (�� ) Promote Card(Italian) 1
9 32100-FYIE7-000 ��� Main Cable 1


